Eve Bandi

ecbandi@gmail.com

Lighting Designer

412-708-0608 (cell)

Lighting Designer
Amahl & the Night Visitors, Resonance Works, Pittsburgh, PA

The 39 Steps, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA

Sunshine Boys, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA

Ladies Four, 'Some, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA

Silent Sky, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA

The Mountaintop, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN

Circles , Staycee Pearl Dance Projectr, Pittsburgh, PA

Into the Woodls, Arizona Repertory Theatre, Tucson, AZ

Sunsum is Spil’ 1t, New Hazlett Theater, Pittsburgh, PA

Detroit ‘67, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN

Urban Nativity, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN

Between Riverside and Crazy, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN
Butterscotch, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA

Steel Magnolias, Gallery Players, Brooklyn, NY

The Maids, The Seeing Place Theatre, New York, NY

Measurefor Measure, The Seeing Place Theatre, New York, NY
Appointment With Death, Gallery Players, Brooklyn, NY

Spirit Garden: Season Opener 2018, Ballet Tucson, Tucson, AZ
The Hysteria OfDI’. Faustus, The Seeing Place Theatre, New York, NY
Pipeline, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN

Seasonal Allergies, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA
Squabbles, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA

Brewed. , No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA

Making God Laugh, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA

Fixing King John, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA

Evil Dead: The Musical, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA
Oedipus and the Foul Mess in Thebes, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA
jViva Los Bastar. ditos!, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA
Associate Lighting Designer

Evil Dead: The Musical , Pittsburgh Musical Theater, Pittsburgh, PA
Car 'men, Magic City Opera Productions, Azamara Cruise Line

Miami Music Festival, Barry University, Miami FL

Resident Lighting Director
La Boheme Florida Grand Opera, Miami, FL.

Teaching Experience
Adjunct Professor

Part Time Lecturer in Lighting Design
Visiting Professor of Practice in Lighting
Adjunct Professor

Graduate Teaching Assistant

Internship
Production Intern
Lighting Intern

EDUCATION
MFA in Lighting Design, University of Arizona

Arizona Theatre Company, Tucson, AZ
American Ballet Theatre, Metropolitan Opera House, New York City, NY

Directed by Kelly Trumbull
Directed by Lora Oxenreiter
Directed by Sue Kurey
Directed by Helga Terre
Directed by Sunny Fitchett
Directed by Karon Samuels
Created by Staycee Pearl
Directed by Danny Gurwin
Directed by Kelsey Robinson
Directed by Lawrence Blackwell
Directed by Brooke Sarden
Directed by Ekundayo Bandele
Directed by Sue Kurey
Directed by Avital Asuleen
Directed by Erin Cronican
Directed by Brandon Walker
Directed by Dominic Cuskern
Various Choreographers
Directed by Erin Cronican
Directed by Ekundayo Bandele
Directed by Lorraine Mzsanski
Directed by Wayne Brinda
Directed by Steven Wilson
Directed by Lisa Grande
Directed by Steven Wilson
Directed by Don DiGiulio
Directed by Steven Wilson
Directed by Don DiGiulio

Lighting Design by Todd Nonn
Lighting Design by Stevie Agnew
Lighting Design by Stevie Agnew

University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA
University of Arizona, Tucson, AZ
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA
University of Arizona, Tucson, AZ

BA in Physics and Astronomy, Minor in Theater Arts, University of Pittsburgh

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013

2022
2018
2018

2018

2023
2022
2021-2022
2019-2020
2013-2016

2015
2010

2016
2011



