Eve Bandi

ecbandi@gmail.com

Lighting Designer

412-708-0608 (cell)

Lighting Designer

Elentine Desiener			
Amahl & the Night Visitors, Resonance Works, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Kelly Trumbull	2022
<i>The 39 Steps</i> , South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Lora Oxenreiter	2022
Sunshine Boys, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Sue Kurey	2022
Ladies Foursome, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Helga Terre	2022
Silent Sky, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Sunny Fitchett	2022
<i>The Mountaintop</i> , Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN		Directed by Karon Samuels	2022
<i>Circles</i> , Staycee Pearl Dance Projectr, Pittsburgh, PA		Created by Staycee Pearl	2021
Into the Woods, Arizona Repertory Theatre, Tucson, AZ		Directed by Danny Gurwin	2021
Sunsum is Spirit, New Hazlett Theater, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Kelsey Robinson	2021
Detroit '67, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN		Directed by Lawrence Blackwell	2021
Urban Nativity, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN		Directed by Brooke Sarden	2020
Between Riverside and Crazy, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN		Directed by Ekundayo Bandele	2019
Butterscotch, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Sue Kurey	2019
Steel Magnolias, Gallery Players, Brooklyn, NY		Directed by Avital Asuleen	2019
The Maids, The Seeing Place Theatre, New York, NY		Directed by Erin Cronican	2019
Measure for Measure, The Seeing Place Theatre, New York, NY		Directed by Brandon Walker	2019
Appointment With Death, Gallery Players, Brooklyn, NY		Directed by Dominic Cuskern	2018
Spirit Garden: Season Opener 2018, Ballet Tucson, Tucson, AZ		Various Choreographers	2018
The Hysteria of Dr. Faustus, The Seeing Place Theatre, New York, NY		Directed by Erin Cronican	2018
Pipeline, Hattiloo Theatre, Memphis, TN		Directed by Ekundayo Bandele	2018
Seasonal Allergies, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Lorraine Mzsanski	2018
Squabbles, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Wayne Brinda	2016
Brewed, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Steven Wilson	2015
Making God Laugh, South Park Theatre, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Lisa Grande	2015
Fixing King John, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Steven Wilson	2014
Evil Dead: The Musical, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Don DiGiulio	2014
Oedipus and the Foul Mess in Thebes, No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Steven Wilson	2013
<i>Viva Los Bastarditos!</i> , No Name Players, Pittsburgh, PA		Directed by Don DiGiulio	2013
Associate Lighting Designer			
Evil Dead: The Musical, Pittsburgh Musical Theater, Pittsburgh, PA		Lighting Design by Todd Nonn	2022
Carmen, Magic City Opera Productions, Azamara Cruise Line		Lighting Design by Stevie Agnew	2018
Miami Music Festival, Barry University, Miami FL		Lighting Design by Stevie Agnew	2018
Resident Lighting Director			
<i>La Boheme</i> Florida Grand Opera, Miami, FL			2018
Bu Boheme Floridu Grund Opera, Infann, FE		2010	
<u>Teaching Experience</u>			
djunct Professor University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh		Pittshurgh Pittshurgh PA	2023
Part Time Lecturer in Lighting Design		Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA	2023
		Arizona, Tucson, AZ	2021-2022
		Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA	2019-2022
		Arizona, Tucson, AZ	2013-2016
Internship		Alizona, Tueson, Az	2013-2010
Production Intern Arizona Theatre Company, Tucson, AZ			2015
			2013
Lighting InternAmerican Ballet Theatre, Metropolitan Opera House, New York City, NY			2010
EDUCATION			
MFA in Lighting Design, University of Arizona			2016
			2010
BA in Physics and Astronomy Minor in Theater Arts. University of Pittsburgh			2011

BA in Physics and Astronomy, Minor in Theater Arts, University of Pittsburgh 2011